RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Whitmyer Biomechanix, Inc. 1833 Junwin Court Talahassee, FL 32308	Whitmyer Wheelchairs, Inc. 1833 Junwin Court Talahassee, FL 32308
Additional name(s) attached? No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement _X_ Change of Name Merger Other (specify): Execution Date: 10/8/2004	
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application executed on:	
The document relates to Patent Application No.(s):	
X The document relates to Patent No.(s): 5,306,232 issued April 26, 1994 5,332,287 issued July 26, 1994 Additional numbers attached YesX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14): \$80.00
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	Please charge the \$80.00 recordal fee to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005, as per the enclosed fee transmittal form
Telephone: 419-255-5900 FAX: 419-255-9639	
Docket: 1-25792	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Name of Person Signing Date: November 19, 2004 Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Whitmyer Biomechanix, Inc.

Document Number K48882

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, Whitmyer Biomechanix, Inc., a Florida for-profit corporation, adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

Article I is hereby amended such that the new corporate name of this entity shall be:

Whitmver Wheelchairs, Inc.

The date of this amendment adoption is October \(\subseteq \), 2004.

The amendment was adopted by unanimous vote of the Shareholders, which was sufficient for approval.

The effective date of this Amendment is the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

Signed this 2 day of October, 2004.

Signature:

President/Shareholder

2004 OCT 14 PH 4: 25

LAW OFFICES OF

MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Richard S. MacMillan Mark J. Sobanski Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Ted C. Gillespie Douglas V. Pavelko Allen W. Inks John B. Molnar Catherine B. Martineau Gregg W. Emch Gary M. Sutter Thedford I. Hitaffer Scott A. Blake Shital A. Shah Gregory W. Robinette Staci E. Schweikert Anita S. Toska

One Maritime Plaza Fourth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604-1853

Telephone (419) 255-5900 Facsimile (419) 255-9639 E-mail todd@mstfirm.com Livonia, Michigan Office William J. Clemens Mark L. Mollon Donald A. Wilkinson Frank G. McKenzie Michael L. Flynn Frank L. Lollo 38705 Seven Mile Road, Suite 405 Livonia, Michigan 48152-3987 Telephone (734) 542-0900 Facsimile (734) 542-9569

19 November, 2004

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

To:

James D. Schweikert

USPTO Assignment Recordal Section

Fax No.

703-306-5995

From:

Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

Total pages including cover page: 3

RECORDED: 11/19/2004

Re: U.S. Patent Nos. 5,306,232 & 5,332,287

Our Refs: 1-25792 & 1-25793

Please record and return the enclosed name change of the above patents to Whitmyer Wheelchairs, Inc.. Than you.

Oliver E. Todd, Jr. MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this transmission contain confidential information from the firm of MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC intended for a specific individual and purpose. The information is private, and is protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution, use or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us at 419-255-5900 (collect) or by email to todd@mstfirm.com so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 015386 FRAME: 0921